# **Town of Superior**

Community Development Committee
Regular Session
Thursday, June 22, 2023 6:00 P.M.
Superior Town Hall
199 N. Lobb Avenue, Superior, AZ 85173

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Superior Community Development Committee and to the public that the Superior Community Development Committee will hold a Regular Meeting open to the public set forth above.

This Meeting will be live-streamed on the Town's youtube channel.

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCd2f5D2dfTkaazjwNyhAXRA.

#### 1. <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>

#### 2. ROLL CALL

Valerie Garcia Vanessa Navarrette Tiffany Rowell Jim Schenck Nathan Taylor Janeen Duarte - RCM Bryan Seppala – RCM David Richins - RCM

#### 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

### 4. <u>CONSENT</u> AGENDA

Pursuant to Section 2-4-6 (D), matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion and one vote. Prior to consideration of the Consent Agenda, the Chairperson will ask whether any members of the Committee request any item be removed from the Consent Agenda for separate discussion.

1. Approval of Minutes of CDC Regular Session Minutes of March 23, 2023.

#### 5. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

#### **PROJECTS:**

A. Discussion/Update Queen Creek Bridge Construction.

- **B.** Discussion/Update on Queen Creek water status Test Run Results, Pipeline Replacement, Invasive Species Removal
- C. Discussion/Update on Gliders using Airport.

### 6. SUMMARY OF CURRENT EVENTS

A. Committee Members

### 7. SCHEDULING OF NEXT MEETING

Community Development Committee Meeting – July 27, 2023

## 8. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Posted by: /s/ Ruby Cervantes
Town Clerk

Date: 06/20/2023 Time: 5:00 PM.